Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 2018110410	2858 N	otice: 11/4/2018	10:28	Occurred: 11/3/2018 13:00	
Responsible Party:		TAL RESOURCES		11/3/2010 13.00	
Well Operator:		CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.			
Well Name:	SALEM 2-6H				
Field Name:		DOLLAR JOE			
Well File #:	22934				
Facility ID #:					
County:	WILLIAMS				
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:	155 97	155 97 6			
Location Description	: A 20' X 40' a	A 20' X 40' area of stubble field was lightly misted with crude oil.			
Submitted By:	Todd Senes	Todd Senescall			
Received By:					
Contact Info:	Jacob Renne				
	PO BOX 26	PO BOX 268870			
	OKLAHOM	OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126			
Affected Medium:	Topsoil	Topsoil			
General Land Use:	Cultivated				
Near. Occupied Bldg	:				
Nearest Water Well:					
Type of Incident:	Other				
Release Contained:	No				
Reported to NRC:	No				
Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units	Followup Units	
Oil 0.5	Barrels				
Brine					
Other					
Oth Rel. Contaminant:					
Date Inspected:					
Clean Up Concluded:					
Written Report Recd:					
Risk Evaluation: fire					
Areal Extent:					
A 20' X 40' area of stubble field was lightly misted with crude oil.					

Potential Env. Impacts:

topsoil.

Action Taken/Planned:

Dump replaced. Any saturated soil will be recovered. Lighter misted areas on location will be dragged. The misted stubble field will be mowed and bagged or left to natural attenuation, depending upon the landowner's wishes.

Wastes Disposal Location:

TBD

Other Agencies Involved:

John Axtman - NDIC, left a message w/ Les Bean

Updates

Date: 11/5/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

No Further Action:

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

According to the report, 0.5 barrel of oil was released and impacted topsoil at the site. Further followup needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 11/7/2018 Status: Inspection

No Further Action:

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Arrived on location at 15:30. 12 degrees F, Cloudy, Northwest wind 10-20 mph. Observed the site and took photos. It appeared that the release occurred just west of the flare stack. An area approximately 30' wide by 100' long had the remaining grass stalks removed. Some slight staining of stalks west of the removed area was noted. Some staining of soils was noted next to the flare in an area approximately 15' by 15'. Natural attenuation should be sufficient for remaining remediation. However, an observation should occur next growing season. More follow-up needed. Photos added to the incident folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 5/7/2019 Status: Inspection

No Further Action:

Author: Torgerson, Brad

Notes:

On 5/7/2019 at 8:36 am - Mostly Sunny and 45 Degrees F - I walked the perimeter of the Continental Resources, Inc - Salem 2-6H production location and did not observe obvious oil stains off the location. No further follow-up relating to this incident appears to be necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update